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LATVIJAS  ČEMPIONĀTS
smaiļošanā un kanoe airēšanā

Limbaži, 2025. gada 08. - 10. augusts
10.08.2025.

REZULTĀTI   200 m

K- 1  200 m   vīrieši
1. Roberts Akmens 1996 SK Prestol 0:37,78 0:39,96 0:36,43
2. Jānis Kaurāts 2004 Limbažu NSS 0:38,37 0:37,74 0:37,02
3. Augusts Melderis 2002 SK Prestol 0:39,36 0:38,78 0:38,11
4. Kārlis Dumpis 2003 Jelgavas BJSS 0:41,42 0:39,71 0:38,32
5. Sandis Mamontovs 2005 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene" 0:40,98 0:39,40 0:39,10
6. Gustavs Tīrmanis 2006 Ventspils SS "Spars" 0:41,15 0:40,72 0:39,36
7. Mārtiņš Aldiņš 2005 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene" 0:41,90 0:40,54 0:40,10
8. Artuss Gasners 2008 Jelgavas BJSS 0:40,74 0:40,33 0:40,37
9. Kristiāns Lauris 2006 Jelgavas BJSS 0:41,65 0:40,11 0:40,93
10. Ritvars Gūtmanis 2005 Limbažu NSS 0:40,16 0:40,25 0:40,55
11. Edgars Lācis 2008 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene" 0:42,60 0:41,50 0:40,62
12. Magnuss Kreišmanis 2009 Limbažu NSS 0:42,01 0:41,36 0:42,03
13. Dāvis Zujevs 2003 OC Limbaži 0:41,43 0:41,71 0:42,10
14. Oļegs Ivanovs 2008 Daugavpils sp.sk. 0:41,90 0:41,10 0:42,15
15. Artjoms Ivanovs 2007 Daugavpils sp.sk. 0:41,57 0:42,33 0:42,30
16 Eriks Dzji 2009 Daugavpils sp.sk. 0:41,75 0:41,35 0:43,01
17. Andrejs Sumrovs 2008 MSĢ TSV SASS 0:43,07 0:42,45 0:43,73
18. Dairis Lamberts 2006 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene" 0:42,39 0:41,86 DNS
19.-21. Artjoms Veselovs 2010 Daugavpils sp.sk. 0:43,72 0:44,27

Jānis Bērziņš 2009 Limbažu NSS 0:43,47 0:43,67
Marks Rauls Timermanis 2009 Limbažu NSS 0:41,86 0:42,16

22-.24. Andris Dzenis 2005 Saldus NSS/MSĢ 0:42,53 0:43,80
Eduards Ārgals 2009 Talsu NSS 0:43,28 0:44,42
Mihails Ivanovs 2007 Jelgavas BJSS 0:41,65 0:43,11

25.-27. Kristaps Ludboržš 2009 Limbažu NSS 0:43,85 0:45,01
Emīls Bērziņš 2009 Limbažu NSS 0:43,54 0:44,05
Roberts Desjatņikovs 2010 Limbažu NSS 0:45,87 0:46,73

28.-30. Rinalds Afanasjevs 2007 Limbažu NSS 0:46,79
Andrejs Šorecs 2009 Jelgavas BJSS 0:44,04
Gļebs Krievāns 2010 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene" 0:45,00

31.-35. Patriks Stepanovs 2010 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene" 0:46,99
Rihards Bērziņš 2010 Limbažu NSS 0:43,88
Roberts Lēpmanis 2008 Limbažu NSS 0:48,35
Fjodors Bajevs 2009 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene" 0:44,47
Maksims Korols 2010 Jelgavas BJSS 0:46,50

36.-39. Valts Legzdiņš 2007 Limbažu NSS 0:44,81
Edvards Miķelsons 2007 MSĢ TSV SASS 0:49,14
Rihards Gaiķens 2010 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene" 0:47,75
Jānis Āboliņš 1964 Jelgavas sp.kl. KC 0:47,11

40.-42. Artūrs Jevsejevs 2006 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene" 0:53,45
Kārlis Bērziņš 2010 Limbažu NSS 0:54,87
Kārlis Gaugers 2010 Limbažu NSS 0:58,54
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C- 1  200 m   vīrieši 
1. Toms Mihalovičs 2008 Limbažu NSS 0:46,90 0:43,72
2. Daniēls Siders 2005 Ventspils "Spars" 0:44,01 0:44,01
3. Ignats Kunašs 2005 JAK Zemgale 0:44,19 0:44,23
4. Staņislavs Leščinskis 1993 Sp.kl. Prestol 0:45,79 0:44,56
5. Nils Mediņš 2002 JAK Zemgale 0:47,42 0:45,12
6. Raivo Šmits 2009 Limbažu NSS 0:47,17 0:47,23
7. Samuēls Siders 2008 Ventspils "Spars" 0:46,66 0:46,39 0:47,78
8. Tomašs Berlands 2010 Daugavpils sp.sk. 0:50,01 0:48,90 0:49,55
9. Reinis Hildebrants 2009 Limbažu NSS 0:48,54 0:47,96 0:49,91
10. Rihards Korago 2007 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene" 0:48,10 0:49,16
11. Jaroslavs Nemnaševs 2010 Jelgavas BJSS 0:51,98 0:52,63
12. Artūrs Tutāns 2010 Limbažu NSS 0:54,31 0:56,81
13. Krišjānis Martinsons 2010 Limbažu NSS 1:02,14 1:00,56
14. Rūdolfs Bērziņš 2010 Limbažu NSS 1:09,39 1:12,22

K- 1  200 m   sievietes
1. Krista Bērziņa 2005 Limbažu NSS 0:43,81 0:43,57
2. Madara Aldiņa 1994 SK Lucavsalas Airi 0:44,63 0:44,67
3. Santa Strode 2003 OC Limbaži 0:46,02 0:45,89
4. Lika Zacmane 2007 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene" 0:49,35 0:46,68 0:47,58
5. Gundega Aldiņa 2008 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene" 0:47,96 0:47,24 0:48,37
6. Elizabete Kļaviņa 2006 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene" 1:04,70 0:47,01 0:48,76
7. Sabīne Pīlāga 2005 Limbažu NSS 0:49,14 0:48,57 0:48,98
8. Maija Salzirne 2008 Jelgavas BJSS 0:48,32 0:47,97 0:49,58
9. Yelizaveta Cherneha 2009 Limbažu NSS 0:48,74 0:47,71 0:50,31
10.-11. Dora Liekmane 2006 Saldus NSS/MSĢ 0:51,34 0:47,96

Dominika Helga Sikorska 2005 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene" 0:49,43 0:48,76
12.-13. Magdalēna Kreišmane 2008 Limbažu NSS 0:49,22 0:48,79

Beāte Skreitule 2008 Limbažu NSS 0:52,28 0:50,81
14.-15. Jaroslava Roslova 2009 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene" 0:50,25 0:49,74

Alisa Harune 2006 Daugavpils sp.sk. 0:53,28 0:53,48
16.-17. Santa Mamontova 2010 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene" 0:52,86 0:52,76

Sofija Germane 2010 Daugavpils sp.sk. 0:51,60 0:54,54
18.-19. Alīna Sidorova 2010 Daugavpils sp.sk. 0:54,73 0:53,00

Kristīne Štrausa 2008 Jelgavas BJSS 0:57,92 0:57,17
20.-21. Jūlija Niedre 2010 Saldus NSS 0:51,78 0:53,31

Ance Rubene 2008 Limbažu NSS 1:05,75 1:07,64
22. Violeta Smirnova 2010 Daugavpils sp.sk. 0:59,70

C- 1  200 m   sievietes
1. Sabīne Taube 2005 Limbažu NSS 0:58,31
2. Inese Circene 2006 Saldus NSS 1:11,26
3. Katrīna Puriņa 2010 Limbažu NSS 1:28,80
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K- 2  200 m   vīrieši 
1. Aldis Artūrs Vilde 1997 OC Limbaži 0:36,35 0:33,62

Roberts Akmens 1996 SK Prestol
2. Kārlis Dumpis 2003 Jelgavas BJSS 0:36,32 0:36,00

Jānis Kaurāts 2004 Limbažu NSS
3. Gustavs Tīrmanis 2006 Ventspils SS "Spars" 0:38,36 0:37,14

Augusts Melderis 2002 SK Prestol
4. Artuss Gasners 2008 Jelgavas BJSS 0:38,56 0:37,67

Kristiāns Lauris 2006 Jelgavas BJSS
5. Artjoms Ivanovs 2007 Daugavpils sp.sk. 0:38,22 0:38,55

Eriks Dzji 2009 Daugavpils sp.sk.
6. Marks Rauls Timermanis 2009 Limbažu NSS 0:39,91 0:39,37 0:39,62

Ričards Legeza 2009 Limbažu NSS
7. Oskars Paimetovs 2008 Limbažu NSS 0:39,38 0:40,30

Dāvis Zujevs 2003 OC Limbaži
8. Artjoms Veselovs 2010 Daugavpils sp.sk. 0:40,20 0:39,78 0:40,55

Oļegs Ivanovs 2008 Daugavpils sp.sk.
9. Eduards Ārgals 2009 Talsu NSS 0:40,84 0:40,73 0:41,02

Atis Mariss Skadiņš 2010 Talsu NSS
10. Kristiāns Tazāns 2008 Limbažu NSS 0:41,87 0:40,96

Roberts Lēpmanis 2008 Limbažu NSS
11. Jānis Bērziņš 2009 Limbažu NSS 0:41,12 0:41,31

Emīls Bērziņš 2010 Limbažu NSS
12. Andrejs Šorecs 2007 Jelgavas BJSS 0:42,29 0:42,64

Maksims Korols 2010 Jelgavas BJSS
13. Edgars Lācis 2008 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene" 0:43,21 0:42,93

Andrejs Sumrovs 2008 MSĢ TSV SASS 
14. Valts Legzdiņš 2007 Limbažu NSS 0:42,30 0:43,23

Rinalds Afanasjevs 2007 Limbažu NSS
15. Gļebs Osipovs 2009 Daugavpils sp.sk. 0:41,99 0:43,48

Artūrs Vasiljevs 2010 Daugavpils sp.sk.
16. Gļebs Krievāns 2010 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene" 0:44,33

Fjodors Bajevs 2009 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene"
* Magnuss Kreišmanis 2009 Limbažu NSS DNF

Ritvars Gūtmanis 2005 Limbažu NSS
* Mārtiņš Aldiņš 2005 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene" DNF

Dairis Lamberts 2006 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene"

C- 2  200 m   vīrieši
1. Nils Mediņš 2002 JAK Zemgale 0:42,17

Vadims Žavoronkovs 2008 Jelgavas BJSS
2. Ignats Kunašs 2005 JAK Zemgale 0:42,30

Stanislavs Leščinskis 1993 SK Prestol
3. Toms Mihalovičs 2008 Limbažu NSS 0:43,05

Raivo Šmits 2009 Limbažu NSS
4. Mihails Solovejs 2008 Jelgavas BJSS 0:44,32

Artemijs Gerasimjonoks 2007 Jelgavas BJSS
5. Samuēls Siders 2005 Ventspils SS "Spars" 0:44,51

Daniēls Siders 2008 Ventspils SS "Spars"
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6. Adrians Podenskis 2007 Limbažu NSS 0:45,13
Alekss Podenskis 1997 OC Limbaži

7. Reinis Hildebrants 2009 Limbažu NSS 0:47,23
Tomašs Berlands 2010 Daugavpils sp.sk.

8. Krišjānis Martinsons 2010 Limbažu NSS 0:58,60
Artūrs Tutāns 2010 Limbažu NSS

K- 2  200 m   sievietes
1. Melānija Čamane 2006 Jelgavas BJSS 0:40,96

Krista Bērziņa 2005 Limbažu NSS
2. Elizabete Kļaviņa 2006 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene" 0:44,40

Dora Liekmane 2006 Saldus NSS/MSĢ
3. Yelizaveta Cherneha 2009 Limbažu NSS 0:45,61

Madara Aldiņa 1993 SK Lucavsalas airi 
4. Gundega Aldiņa 2008 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene" 0:46,42

Santa Mamontova 2010 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene"
5. Lika Zacmane 2007 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene" 0:46,52

Jaroslava Roslova 2009 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene"
6. Maija Salzirne 2008 Jelgavas BJSS 0:46,91

Magdalēna Kreišmane 2008 Limbažu NSS
7. Sabīne Pīlāga 2005 Limbažu NSS 0:48,48

Beāte Skreitule 2008 Limbažu NSS
8. Alisa Harune 2006 Daugavpils sp.sk. 0:48,77

Elza Mihneviča 2006 Talsu NSS
9. Sofija Germane 2010 Daugavpils sp.sk. 0:51,40

Alīna Sidorova 2010 Daugavpils sp.sk.
10. Aelita Imaka 2004 Limbažu NSS 0:56,88

Gabriela Nikonova 2005 Limbažu NSS

K- 4  200 m   vīrieši
1. Aldis Artūrs Vilde 1997 OC Limbaži 0:32,54

Roberts Akmens 1996 SK Prestol
Jānis Kaurāts 2004 Limbažu NSS
Dāvis Zujevs 2003 OC Limbaži

2. Gustavs Tīrmanis 2006 Ventspils SS Spars 0:33,86
Augusts Melderis 2002 SK Prestol
Ritvars Gūtmanis 2005 Limbažu NSS
Magnuss Kreišmanis 2009 Limbažu NSS

3. Jānis Geidāns 1989 Jelgavas sp.kl. KC 0:34,14
Mārtiņš Upītis 1982 Jelgavas sp.kl. KC
Ervins Vēveris 1981 Jelgavas sp.kl. KC
Rodžers Matvejevs 1984 Jelgavas sp.kl. KC

4. Kristiāns Lauris 2006 Jelgavas BJSS 0:35,01
Artuss Gasners 2008 Jelgavas BJSS
Kārlis Dumpis 2003 Jelgavas BJSS
Mihails Ivanovs 2007 Jelgavas BJSS

5. Artjoms Ivanovs 2007 Daugavpils sp.sk. 0:35,87
Eriks Dzji 2009 Daugavpils sp.sk.
Oļegs Ivanovs 2008 Daugavpils sp.sk.
Artjoms Veselovs 2010 Daugavpils sp.sk.
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6. Sandis Mamontovs 2005 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene" 0:36,64
Mārtiņš Aldiņš 2005 RīgaS SS "Rīdzene"
Valts Legzdiņš 2007 Limbažu NSS
Roberts Desjatņikovs 2010 Limbažu NSS

7. Oskars Paimetovs 2008 Limbažu NSS 0:37,65
Marks Rauls Timermanis 2009 Limbažu NSS
Ričards Legeza 2009 Limbažu NSS
Jānis Bērziņš 2009 Limbažu NSS

8. Emīls Bērziņš 2009 Limbažu NSS 0:38,76
Rihards Bērziņš 2010 Limbažu NSS
Kristaps Ludboržs 2009 Limbažu NSS
Eduards Ārgals 2009 Talsu NSS/MSĢ 

9. Edgars Bitmanis 2007 Limbažu NSS 0:39,00
Kristiāns Tazāns 2008 Limbažu NSS
Roberts Lēpmanis 2008 Limbažu NSS
Mārtiņš Hmeļovs 2008 Limbažu NSS
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C- 4  200 m   vīrieši
1. Nils Mediņš 2002 JAK Zemgale 0:40,35

Artemijs Gerasimjonoks 2007 Jelgavas BJSS
Ignats Kunašs 2005 JAK Zemgale
Vadims Žavoronkovs 2008 Jelgavas BJSS

2. Toms Mihalovičs 2008 Limbažu NSS 0:40,70
Raivo Šmits 2009 Limbažu NSS
Alekss Podenskis 1997 OC Limbaži
Staņislavs Leščinskis 1993 SK Prestol

K- 4  200 m   sievietes
1. Krista Bērziņa 2005 Limbažu NSS 0:39,83

Sabīne Pīlāga 2005 Limbažu NSS
Magdalēna Kreišmane 2008 Limbažu NSS
Santa Strode 2003 OC Limbaži

2. Madara Aldiņa 1994 SK Lucavsalas Airi 0:41,27
Gundega Aldiņa 2008 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene"
Dominika Helga Sikorska 2005 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene"
Santa Mamontova 2010 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene"

3. Lika Zacmane 2007 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene" 0:41,98
Elza Mihņēviča 2006 Talsu NSS
Dora Liekmane 2006 Saldus NSS/MSĢ
Elizabete Kļaviņa 2006 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene"

4. Aelita Imaka 2004 Limbažu NSS 0:44,80
Lauma Močāne 2006 Limbažu NSS
Gabriela Nikonova 2005 Limbažu NSS
Sanda Mūrmane 2008 Limbažu NSS

5. Sofija Germane 2010 Daugavpils.sp.sk. 0:45,56
Alina Sidorova 2010 Daugavpils.sp.sk.
Alisa Harune 2006 Daugavpils.sp.sk.
Jaroslova Roslova 2009 Rīgas SS "Rīdzene"


